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- PETITI&N FOR ZONING VAI{.ANCE it
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 7 3 '*

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1le B. Kallock, Trustee Estate of
Ly . 2 " egal owner. _of the property siturle in Baltimore

anblnd'ﬁ:hl.ldﬂcﬂmIn!huxm;i-bulnlphlwu:hedhudnindmldelpﬂhml

11
hereby petition for a Variance from Section. 1802.3CH @EEEENE co_permit a.rear yard..
_sechack of 20a1% inatead of the required 0.0

-lmmgmwuumoasuﬂmremu to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly: for the
Zoiiowing roasons: (Indizale hardship or practical difficulty)

Uneble tu “ulid a dwelling

See attaci.d desaription Joie

15 to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulaticns.

agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fling 2 this

and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
adopted For Baltimore County.

@’A&A’a 2. A/A-éé;.!z e

\i Address T30 4. Wﬁ
T | - Toxan, Haryland 21204 e o, Rz
o=t S—
; >__: Petilioner's Attorney Protestant’s Attorney
Address
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this - AT#h_________.dsy
............... 197 zmlmmqm matter of thir petition be advertised, as
ot wmmmummncwnu W0 newspape-s of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be Mﬁltmuplﬂhhuﬂuhhldhdm!hwnu
«of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

day of. Hovesher. 197 2., at 102kt

Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY eFFICE BUILEING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

October 31, 1972

Rer  Item #62 (1972-1973)

S/ locust Avems, Avenus
Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Froposed Zoming: Var. from Sec. 1802, !1 to y-.‘lil & rear

. setback of 21,
Distriet: 15th Mo, “Aores: 0.17 unu

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comrents are furnished in regard 1o the plat mibwitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comeittes in connection with the subject item,

Higwaye:

Potomac Avenue, an existing public road, 1i proposed % hswumm
nlh-mnhud:\ypmm uu;nm-ho-maﬂn euay . S

ZLocust Averme, an urimproved rosd, is slso proposed to be Wluimstely improved
as a 30-foot cross-section on 8 LO-foot Tight-of-wey. These
ronds nre indicated on the recordad plat of Section 1 - Plan D Chessco Park
(W.P.Cs 6 Fillo 14L),

Highway improvements are not required at this tims. Howsver, hithvay right-of-way
w--nm“mmnamnmw and inclnding any necessary
sasements for slopes, will bs required in connection with any grading or
umu permit application.

Sedimnt Control:

Development of tiis property through stripping Na. and stabllizai’-a could
et 40 i Seilmnt polintion probles, dessgh 1 rote and pubitc oldiogs Coumatremn
the proprty. 1 prading ‘tharefore, neces:
o the promrty, per i , mecassary grading, incluting

Storm Drairs:

The Petitionsr must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
to prevent. -nﬂ-: any nulsances or damages to adjscent. -.urv.i.-:',-‘-"'r ui',"é,"&"
concentration of surface waters. -nr-qpuu-‘u.uﬁwnnu,mu
Amproper grading or impropsr installstion of drainags faciliti=s, would b the
responsibility of the Petitioner.

— Tien #62 (1972-1973

GAN & HOLDEFER, INC.
SURVEYDRS AND SIVIL E&EIN;E@

DSCAIFTON OF PROPIRTY FOR ZCNDNG VARIANCE FROM D.R. 5.5 2018,
15TH SIECTION DISTRICT, BAITINORE COMNTY, MARYIAMND.

BESIITTIC for tha sama at the corner formed by tho intorsection of the southwast side
of Fotomme Avonus (40,00 feat wide) with tho southeast side of lscust Avense (40.00 feot
wide) thence lsaving sald place of beginning and running and binding along the southniost
side of Totomac Avenus (1) Southeastorly 75.0 fest, thance loaving the coutimsst side of
Fotomae Avorus and running for 1imes of division tho 2 follewing courses and distances,
wizs (2) Southwostorly at right angles to said southwest side of Potouao Averus 100.00 faot
and (1) lorthiostorly parallel to said scuthrest side of Fotomo ivsime 75.00 foot to the
southeast sido of Locust Avunue, themcs rumming and binding alons tha southoist side of said
Looust Averme (U) lortheasterly by 100,00 feet to the place of bogirning.

Containing 0.17 acres of land, more or loss.

Bolng lots lo. 299, 300 and 301 on the Plat of Chesaco Park recordsd arong the Iand
Records of Baltimor: County in liber Joli.3. € follo 184,

This deseription has beer, vropared for zoning rurposes only and is rot intended to be

used for conveyance.

ﬂ'/ Qt,z/%é&_

}
Preperty Ounsr: Mabells B, Kollock
Page 2
October 21, 1972
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Mator: JEFF2nSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusens . CLwronn. ME Wea, T. MrLren
- sarury vassme pemass

Poblic water supply is availabls to serve this property. It appears that
add!'tional fire hydrent protection say be required in this vicinity.

Sanitary Sewer:
Public sanitary sewerage 1a svailable to serve this property.
Very truly yours, |
.
Sohm Quon -
SLISWORTH N, DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Buremu of Engineering

November 9, 1972

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commiss ioner
County 0ffice Buildag
Towson, Maryland 21204

'END:EAM: FWRt 58

I-5W Key Shest

9 NE !J rnulm Shast
NE2F

96 Tax mp

Re: Item 62 - ZAC - October 3, 1972
Property Owner: Mabelle B. Kolloch
Locust Avenue SWS Potomac Avenur
Variance from Section 1802.3Cl to permit a
rear yard setback of 21.7% instead of req. 30%
District 15

Dear #r, DiNenna:
No traffic problems are anticipated from the requested variances.
Yery truly wms,

Bl ld B

lichael 5. Flaaigan
Traffic Enginecr Assaciate

HSFinc

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Novesber 10, 1972

- I's, Habelle 8, Kollock

delphia Road
VRRS Baltinore, Maryland 21237

Pecition

Tulieas 2
113 B, Kollock, Trustee Estate of
¢ Peper - Petitioner

Dear M's. Kollockt

The Zoning Advisory Committee has rawviewed the plans
submftted with the above referenced setiiion and has made
an on sitx field inspection of the property, The Followiy
comments &re & result of this review and Insnection,

vy The subject property s lTocated on the southeast cornar
ETATREST of Potomac Avenue and L=zust Avenue, in tha 15tn Listrict of
Baltimore County. This urimproved, wooded ot s adjecent to
otnar wooded lots on either sids, Locurc Aveaue is an unimproved
TUM | 40 foot road that only exfsts a: a dirt path u. of this date,
There 13 an existing dwelling to the rear of this progerty thet
is improved with other outbuildings and fronte on Putuxent
Aweaue, There is also ona other dwelling on the north side of
Patomac Avenue, and no curb snd gutter exists slong Potomac
4venue at this location,

7 EnLeATION

Enclosed s a copy of a letter from the State Highway
Acninistration dated April 24t 72 regarding the possible
clasing of Patapsco Avenue with regard ta construction of &
bridce over the Penn Central Raflroad. Should this soeuifically
affect your property, you will be notified by the State Highway
Adniniziration,

This petition I8 acce
mﬂosus 'iling certificate, Notice
which be held not less than 30, nﬂr Jnrl than 90 days after
the date un the filing :Irtlﬂull, will be forwarded to you

« in the near future.

ted for !Hlnq on the date of the
ha hearing date and time,

Vary lruly yours,

0w JKLLM, Ja/

ZM! ng Adu sory Commities

a0
Enclosure 2
T - —-— ——
- i ;
i J5 et
Baltimore County Fire Department
o Austin Deitz

chlat

Towson, Marylana 21204
LETRFI

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County O. Iﬂee D.u.mlng
Towson, Maryland 2120
Juk Dillon *  Acting
1 Mr. Rude: » Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Attentio

Re: Property Owner: Mabelle B. Kollock
Location: 5M/s Locust Avenue, 5/M/S Potomac Avenue

Item No. 62 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, October 3, 1972

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x' are applicabl
and required to be correcteld or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located st intervalr \r feet along an
approved road im uccordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department ef Public Works.

A sccond means of venicle access is required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

b

i€ maximun allowed by the partment.
) A ‘J.*ne lh: shall be made to comply with lu applicable parts
he Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
uf upeuumu.
( 3 5. The buildings a existing o 4 on the
site shall :ullply with all lppu:nhle requlr—enn of thz
Nl”.ﬂl'll-l Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupaney.
) 6. Site plans are upproved as drawn
) 7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no comasnts at this time.

Noted and
Reviewer: Approved:
anning

Planning Group pY: ty e
Special Inlpc:liou Division Fire Prevention Bureau

nls
a/25/72




Q €

Pursuant to the advertisemeni wosting of pinperty, and public hearing on the abave petition .

the above Variance should be had: and it further appearing thal by -eason of_ $he granting af
-the *axiancs sequsated oot adversely affecting. the. health, safsty, and general
welfare of the

e ’ 3’ | to permita rear yard setback of 21,7 feet inatead of 7

the required_thirty.(30)_fees. -~ should be granted,

7

:1‘\ + IS ORDERED by mfb\nﬂg Commissloner of Baltizmare County this ... (

) % \&d‘.‘; of Nover

,} _Mame Js Granted. from and after the date of
3 "\ plag by the Buresu of Public Se

1972.., that he herein Petition for a Varlance should be and the

@der, subject o the approval of a site
cesand the Office of Plannjg and Zoning,

‘ 1z Ll
uty

[N

g Commission

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.____

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by th. ™ 1ing Commiissioner of Baltimore € unty, this ...

of s

e

AION

STATE vIIGHWAY ADIINISTR
300 Wesr PacsTon Sracer
BaLTimoRe, Mo, 21201

L e

April 24, 1972

1
L4
Ra: Contract Mo, Baltisora County
Position File 4102 = High Speud
Rollrosd Croccing Eliziaaticn =
Deronstration Project, Section
322, Chorter 3, Title 23, U.5.C.
- Emergeney Highiay Safety =
Closing of Patapsco Avenue ard
Censtruction of Bridge over
Penn Central Rollzood

Mr, Dale Anderson, County Executive
County Offfce Building
Towson, Moryland 21204

Deer Sir: )
This office iz currently in the procens of implementing the subject
project by acting for or on bzhalf of thz local jurisdictien, widch ir
Boltizore County. The existing grade erossing on Patapsce Avenus cver
the Pean Central Railrond will b2 closed end reploced by a tws Jonc
bridge end appronches cithar on Lina ‘Al which {n Patusent Avenue or _

Lire 'B' which is Potox

The i is 4 on the attochcd sap.

It 1u contesplated that this will bz @ Federal Ald Project.

As required by Federal requlationz, we are seliciting your co
concerning the soclal, econcale arl envizonientel aspscts of
project. Your suggestions ond
conzenta in conjunciien with ot
fgontrest ulll be in the best inte

1 gublic.

n order to prepare final planz for this proj:st, we hove 3t r.:y A,
197205 the 2ace by which we muzt receive any terly you ccre to ma'a, If
we have not Vecnlvu‘ any comaents by thiz tine, it 1411 ba aonunzd vou
have none to m

of State Planning ic vequesting
ard:3 to Mr. Eduin L,
A £ Se=i

k] Please be odvised that the Derar
1 eoples nl any tesultirg corcesposdinze by fn:
Powell, Jr,, Chief, Statc Clearing House,

i Planalng, 301 West Presten Street, Baltiterc,
o4 i " -1-
BECEIVED

1 25172

I
1
|

—BaLtiMore C'oUNTY, IMARYLAND
DepartMeENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD J. ROOR, MO, MPH
08TV TATE Ak covry Esrm orcEn

October 4, 1972

+ S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planaing and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 62, zamnl Advisory Comamittee Meeting
Octover 3, 1972, are as follow

Froperty Owner: Mabelle B. Kollock

Locativn: $/W/S Locust Avenue, 5/W/S Uotomac Avenue

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1B02.3C1 =o permit
‘o rear yard setback of 21.7' insteac of req.30'.

Districe: 15

No. Acres: 0.17

Stuce merropolitan water and sewer are available to the
site, no heaith hazards are anticipatad.

Very truly yours,

O /0 2500 L
Thomas H. Devlinm, DLr-c!nz
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:anG

our interest im this project is oppreciated. If additional informa-
tion is desired, please advise this Bureow.

Very truly yours,

I/W}//d!-/ 4D,

Howard H. Bowers, Chief
Bureau of Bridge Design

HHB2MFKvd

Attachzent '

cct Kr, D.H, Fisher J

Hr. M.E. Weodford, Jr. i

Downa
Gruhb
Pistel
Friese

BALTIMORE

A. V. Quimby
Acting Director

frvr

& ENIC DiNEMNA

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Qctober 31, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zening Advisary Committee

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimare County Office Building

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNennaz
Comments on Item #62, IV Zoning Cycle, October 1972-April 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Maballe B. Kollock

Location: 5/W/S Locust Avenve, 5/W/S Potomac Avenuve

Present Zoning: D.R,5.5

Proposed Zoning: Vor. from Sect. 1802.3C1 to permit & rear yard setback cf
21.7" in required 30"

Districk 15

No. Acros: 0.17

The site plan should be revised to shew all adjacent uses.

Very truly yours,

b Al
7

/Jdm L. Wimbley
Planner |
Project Planning Division
Office of Planning ond Zaning

rensennt =
“mz.\u.

LocAT oW M1
i Sealet 1'e 2,000

Yo, |
g

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

IN" £R.OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

Mr. S. Ecic DiNenna
Zoning Conniss foner

hevember 6, 1972

Nornan . Gerber
FROM.._Office of Planning and Zoning

sumgger . _Petition #73-126A.

Southeast corner of Lotust and Potomac Avenues

Petition for variance o permit a rear yard setback of 21.7 feet
instead of the required 30 feet.

Petitioner - Estate of Annie Pens- mabell 8. Kollack, Trustee.

15th District

HEARING: Monday,. November 13, 1972 (10:45 A.K.)

The staff of the 0ffice of Flanning and Zoning will offer no comment
on this petition at this time.

> e,
o
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wall_Map Duphiente Trocing | 200
date | by date [ by |dote | by |dote | by
Descriptions checked and [ —I
outline plotted on map
Petition number added to |
outline
Denicd l
Granted by |
2C, Ba, €C, CA }
Iy

Reviewed by: Revised Plana:

o 5 Change in outline or descriptivn___ves
Previous ca Map # =
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" CERTIFICATL OF PUBLICATION
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TOWSON, MD.,____Ogtober 26 ... L. 12

ii

il
(1]
i
Tt

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annezed advertisement was

i
ti
:

i

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a1 weckly newspaper printsd

]
=5
i
ks
i
8 3¢

i
i
%

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., onnechommcix

v
.'; 5
i
18]
]

. ofz._ona Lime  SEEsSCSOUOOEE before the......dbh

..'.'."'3"..:»‘_.1.‘.:....-.."" diw'ol .. 19.72, the ot publication
oy ¥

Prggrrergfryr

ek ) oekrs oo s | appeasing on the____ 26Lb_ day of... Quteber. ...

w72 |

i
i
!
!

it
0
'{%

»|

|

Cost of Advertisement, §.

g

[
% E. ¥

iiphia Rosd

Slay lakala 0 Solle Ttem 2
e Yada!
el COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Of ffce Buf Iding
111 W, Chesapsake Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been receivad and accepted for filing

S e of __ogses 1972,

Potitioner_gebalin . Kalllask, Truetes Istote of
Patitioner's l# R

MiOROFIL MED

7 Ay, Meballe Vs Rellosk Ivem &2
9984 Pl lodulphte Rond |
Teimnre, RdoMRBac counTy OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Of fice Bul1ding
1 V. Chesepecke
Towson, Marylaad 21204

Tour Patition has been received and sccepted for filing
this, 13 day of__ geacher 1972,
: v/

Zoning Commi ssfoner

Potitionsr_shalin G Kallosk, Trwstes Estste of
' ! Pati ll-r'l*“:n-'-. il Reviewed by Z /
{ {apfy Comeittes

{
i | : MICROFILMED

i
5

(&3¢

i

nu!l-‘ 3 OFFICE

B eSedl MU RIS

ESSEX. MD. 21221 Octeber 30 = 1972

Al
f!i'}iﬁr e
i

THIS I8 1O CERTIEY, that the annese] adoomtisensent of ’

¥

e Dinenna
2 Commisaioner of ialtirore County

2

§H
B
il
Lis

e
f

s mserted o THE ESSEN TIVES, a wekly messpaper ublished o

|
|

i
H

L
il

Waltinmre Connis, Wars b, onee o aveh for ons  mmocoeom

IEH
it
il
i

woekd fofune the 30 kv of OSLOBET 1UTR thar ia 10 wiv. thy ~am

il
i
i

i Osteber 26, 1972,

HIGN
i
{E i: r’l_
i;siiiﬂiii

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
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!
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!

£

i
£§

i

lil.
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By Jﬁ(—CL Mtotiae
MICROFILMED
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Tewae, Moryiend #73-/24 - R

vty . Pl % Moon on ot e

AT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 5795
E INANCE - REVENUE DIVIRION
1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

OFFICE OF P CE - REVENUE DivH
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT

oave_Oot, 2 1972 accouwrQaggo

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 5709
&

AT e oate Fove 13, 1972 accouwr O1=662
AMOUNT _gofgo
. . $53.00
amor #5300 i

e - canmen

Noppelman & Kruse, Ina,

TELLOW - cusvamEn
vaLiow : cusromEm

12 ¥illow dve,

Towscn, M, 2120/

Petition for P

pok mf&rhh“‘-‘.m-g‘ G wing and posting of property for Bstats of
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